
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, July 12, 2022, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 
https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMrc-GvpzsjE926MN_14j0_7YyyI8PtD3zH  

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 
 

Agenda 
Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of May 2022 Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
 
Community Announcements 
1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Julius Terry, Ward 2 Liaison Mayor’s Office of Community 

Relations and Services (MOCRS), julius.terry@dc.gov, 202.805.7122.  

2. Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto Update -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 2, 

bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Ella Hanson, ehanson@dccouncil.us, 202-724-

8058, and Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, 

bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-9195. 

3. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Justin Roth, 

Justin.Roth@dc.gov, 202-729-2179. 

4. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340, and Officer John Wright, John.Wright@dc.gov. 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  



 
 

1. Shelter Contract, 1009 11thAssociates, LLC, Negative Impact on Community.  Michael 

Edwards, me1s@comcast.net.   

2. 2022 DC Bike Ride, Saturday, September 10, 2022. Diane Romo Thomas, Event 

Organizer, dianeromo-thomas@hotmail.com. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Sunstone K9 Lessee, Inc, Renaissance Hotel, New Retailer’s Class “B” 25% Beer and 

Wine, (ABRA-121685), 999 9th ST NW, Stephen J. O’Brien, 

sobrien@malliosobrien.com, 202.625.7700.     

2. Mi Vida. New Retailer's Class C Restaurant (ABRA-121638), 575 7th ST NW, Matthew 

Minora, (202) 625-7700, mminora@malliosobrien.com.  

 
Transportation/Public Space  
1. Mi Vida, 575 7th St NW, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed 

(DDOT: 10940019), Dean Sartain, Innovator, ds@studio3877.com, 202.350.4244. 

2. City Swing, 901 New York Ave, NW, New Sidewalk Cafe Un-Enclosed 

(DDOT: 10933443), John Stokes, john@stokesplans.com, 240.257.5631. 

3. 800-899 H ST NW, Replace Grating -- Electrical Vault Cover (DDOT- 390993), Jeffrey 

Owens, Owens Technologies, inc., jowens02@comcast.net, 301.213.4845.  

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
1. Façade (North-Facing) Art Installation.  National Museum of Women in the Arts, 1250 

New York Avenue NW. Kathryn Wat, Deputy Director for Art and Programs/Chief 

Curator and Hannah Shambroom, Exhibition Coordinator, 202-783-7375, 

hshambroom@nmwa.org.  

2. T-Mobile, 726 7th Street NW.  Installation of New Signage. Mark Sanchez, 703.577.0108 

 

Other 
1. Reproductive Healthcare Resolution.  

 
Meeting Adjourned 

 
Next Meeting 

No August Meeting 



 
 

September 13, 2022, 6:00PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Gigi Nelson 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

 
www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


